Operating instructions
for
Variable area flow meter
Model URM
URM
page 2 URM K04/0817
1. Contents
1. Contents .................................................................................................................. 2

URM
URM K04/0817 page 7
11. Order codes
Model
Material
combi-
nation
Instrument
length
Measuring range Pressure
loss
[mbar]
Thread connection
Contacts water [L/h] air [Nm³/h] female male
URM-
33
55
99**
210 mm
01H = 0.25…2.5 01L = 0.0032…0.032 6
I2 = G ¼
I3 = G 3⁄8
G3 = G 3⁄8
G4 = G ½
0 = no contact
03H = 0.4…4 03L = 0.008…0.08 6
05H = 0.63…6.3 05L = 0.02…0.2 8
07H = 1…10 07L = 0.032…0.32 10
09H = 1.6…16 09L = 0.05…0.5 10
360 mm
- 11L = 0.02…0.2 10
I2 = G ¼
I3 = G 3⁄8
G3 = G 3⁄8
G4 = G ½
13H = 1…10 13L = 0.032…0.32 10
15H = 1.6…16 15L = 0.05…0.5 10
17H = 2.5…25 17L = 0.08…0.8 12
19H = 4.0…40 19L = 0.13…1.3 12
360 mm
22H = 6.3…63 22L = 0.2…2.0 17
I3 = G 3⁄8
I4 = G ½
G3 = G3⁄8
G4 = G ½
G5 = G ¾
0 = no contact
P* = 1 PNP
normally open
R* = 2 PNP
normally open
24H = 10…100 24L = 0.32…3.2 24
26H = 16…160 26L = 0.5…5.0 28
28H = 25…250 28L = 0.8…8.0 25
360 mm
33H = 40…400 33L = 1.3…13 36
I4 = G ½
I5 = G ¾
G4 = G ½
G5 = G ¾
G6 = G 1
35H = 63…630 35L = 2.0…20 34
37H = 100…1 000 37L = 3.2…32 43
440 mm
43H = 100…1 000 43L = 3.2…32 43
I5 = G ¾
I6 = G 1
G5 = G¾
G6 = G 1
G7 = G 1 ¼
G8 = G 1 ½
45H = 160…1 600 45L = 5.0…50 48
47H = 250…2 500 47L = 8.0…80 51